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Deb Brown (Co-Chair) 
Dell Children's Medical Center 
Austin, Texas 
Phone: 512-324-0186 
dmBrown1@seton.org 
 
Chris McKenna (Co-Chair) 
Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh of UPMC 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
Phone:  412-692-6503 
christine.mckenna@chp.edu 
 
Lynn Haas 
Cincinnati Children’s Hospital 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
Phone: 513-636-8636 
Lynn.Haas@cchmc.org 
 
Sally Snow 
Cook Children’s Medical Center 
Fort Worth, Texas 
Phone:  682-885-3955 
Sally.Snow@cookchildrens.org 
 
Kathy Haley 
Columbus Children’s Hospital 
Columbus, Ohio 
Phone; 614-722-6514 
Kathy.Haley@nationwidechildrens.org 
 
Diana Fendya 
EMSC National Resource Center 
Washington, DC 
Phone: 202-476-6791 or 417-779-1655 
DFendya@cnmc.org 
 

Cinda Werner 
Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin  
Phone:  414-266-3064 
CWerner@chw.org 
 
Susan Ziegfeld 
Johns Hopkins Hospital 
Baltimore, Maryland 
Phone:  410-614-1811 
sziegfe1@jhmi.edu 
 
Susan Rzucidlo 
Penn State Hershey Children’s Hospital 
Hershey, Pennsylvania 
Phone: 717-531-7160  
srzucidlo@hmc.psu.edu 
 
Karen Macauley 
All Children’s Hospital 
St. Petersburg, Florida 
Phone:  727-767-4926 
Karen.Macauley@allkids.org 
 
Mary Jo Pedicino 
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
Phone:  215-590-4563 
pedicinom@email.chop.edu 
 
Michael Jordan 
Childrens Hospital Los Angeles  
Los Angeles, California 
Phone:  323 361 4526 
mjordan@chla.usc.edu 
 

 


